Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner Toby Baker, Commissioner Zak Covar, Executive Director



## TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

February 13, 2013

MR RON VEIGL PLANT MANAGER AMERON INTERNATIONAL INC 1004 AMERON RD BURKBURNETT TX 76354-2912

Re: Transfer of Ownership

Customer Number: CN600127732

Regulated Entity Number: RN100678440

County: Wichita

Account Number: WH-0015-O

Dear Mr. Veigl:

Thank you for the letter received December 28, 2012, notifying us of the ownership change. Your letter states that Ameron International Corporation is now the Owner and Operator of the facility listed above. The following air authorizations have been updated to reflect the transfers.

Permit / Reg. Number	Permit / Reg. Expiration Date	Previous Permitee / Registrant
1967B	January 28, 2015	National Oilwell Varco LP
45250	NA	Ameron Fiberglass Pipe Division

We understand that there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted and no increase in the quantity of emissions. As the new permittee of the facility, you have committed to maintain compliance with all air quality regulations of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality and the requirements of this permit at all times.

Thank you for informing us of this ownership change. If you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact me at (512) 239-1326.

Sincerely,

Sandra Young

Air Permits Initial Review Team (MC-161)

Air Permits Division

cc: General Environmental Administrator, Environmental Health, Wichita Falls-Wichita County Public Health District, Wichita Falls

Air Section Manager, Region 3 - Abilene

Mr. Mark Chambers, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin Mr. Adam Bullock, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin Mr. Jeanette Emanuel, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin

TCEQ Central Records (MC-198)

02/13/2013NSR IMS - PROJECT RECORD	
PROJECT#: 188771 STATUS: PENDING RECEIVED: 12/28/2012 PROJTYPE: OWNCHANGE	DISP CODE:
PROJECT ADMIN NAME: CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP PROJECT TECH NAME: NOV FIBER GLASS SYSTEMS BURKBURNE' STAFF ASSIGNED TO PROJECT: YOUNG, SANDRA - REVIEWR1_2 - AP IN	
CUSTOMER INFORMATION (OWNER/OPERATOR DATA) ISSUED TO: AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION COMPANY NAME: Ameron International Corporation CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER: CN600127732	
REGULATED ENTITY/SITE INFORMATION REGULATED ENTITY NUMBER: RN100678440 ACCOUNT	: WH0015Q
REGULATED ENTITY LOCATION: 1004 AMERON RD REGION 03 - ABILENE NEAR CITY: BURKBURNETT	COUNTY: WICHITA
CONTACT/PERMIT INFORMATION  CONTACT NAME: MR RON VEIGL CONTACT ROLE: RESPONSIE  JOB TITLE: PLANT MANAGER ORGANIZATION: AMERON INTO MAILING ADDRESS: 1004 AMERON RD , BURKBURNETT, TX, 76354- PHONE: (940) 569-1471 Ext: 0  FAX: (940) 569-8641 Ext: 0  EMAIL:ron.veigl@nov.com	FERNATIONAL INC
PERMIT NAME: AMERON FIBERGLASS COMPOSITE PIPE DIVISION	EWAL:
PROJECT NOTES: 02/13/2013 CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP EFFECTIVE 10/06/2011	
TRACKING ELEMENTS:  TE Name  APIRT RECEIVED PROJECT (DATE)  CENTRAL REGISTRY UPDATED  APIRT TRANSFERRED PROJECT TO TECHNICAL STAFF (DATE)	Start Date Complete Date 12/28/2012 02/13/2013 02/13/2013



**TCEQ Core Data Form** 

•	44	×	,	н	4	v	٠		٠	Ŧ		e	ı	ı	÷	4	4	ч	н	į.	•	r	÷	٠	×	٠	٠	**	٠		4	٠	٠	н	۲	4	r		×	r	Ŧ		м	÷	4	٠	r				
	4			1			1						ö			۰					ď					ı		• •		ď		۰	٠	•	۰		٠	0						٠	ı					• •	
			۰		ï	r		÷	Ü		÷	ij.	ï	٤			r	ď	ï	٠	1	ŝ		3		ě.	٠,	i.	ï				3				٠		0			ĕ		ŀ							
		•		•	1		4	В	1	ŀ	4	1	١.	1			ı	ı	¢	3	e	3		ı	ď	1	۲	١	ı	۹	,		٠,	s,					٠		1	1									
**	•			r			۹	٠	,	ı,	ė	١	Ų	н		1	l	,	٦	х	Л	7		۹	٥	9	ı	4	Į		r		3					٠	٠			ı									
			•	•	٠.								8		:				٠,	•••				•				ď		х			. '		•		٠	•							٠	•	•				
	٠,		•••			٠		٠,					٠.	÷					١.		í											٠	ò	٠.	٠,								ò								
٠			i.																	÷													ď						-						6						
								0										۰		3								ď					٠											ě				÷			
				•															3		:												4									ı			٠,				ľ		
**			1														٠,		Ġ		:									**		ò		٠			٩		:										·		
	٠											ľ								1					٠	ř.			4					٠																	

For detailed instructions regarding completion of this form, please read the Core Data Form Instructions or call 512-239-5175.

<b>SECTION</b>	<b>V I:</b> Ge	neral Information											
!!!		sion (If other is checked please of		*,	and the second second		-						
New Permit, Registration or Authorization (Core Data Form should be submitted with the program application)													
Renewal (Core Data Form should be submitted with the renewal form)													
2. Attachments Describe Any Attachments: (ex. Title V Application, Waste Transporter Application, etc.)													
3. Customer Reference Number (if issued) Follow this link to search 4. Regulated Entity Reference Number (if issued)													
CN-602385601 600 / 2, 7732   for CN or RN numbers in Central Registry**   RN 100678440													
<b>SECTION</b>	<u> </u>	ustomer Information											
5. Effective I	Date for C	ustomer Information Updates (n	nm/dd/yyy	y) 10	0/6/20	11							
6. Customer	Role (Pro	posed or Actual) – as it relates to the <u>f</u>	Regulated E	<u>ntity</u> listed	d on this f	orm. Ple	ease check only <u>one</u> of	the following.	!				
Owner		Operator	⊠0	wner & C	Operator			,					
☐ Occupation	nal Licens	ee Responsible Party	□ V <sub>0</sub>	oluntary (	Cleanup	Applic	ant □Other:						
7. General C	ustomer l	nformation											
New Cus	tomer	<b>⊠</b> Upo	date to Cus	stomer In	nformatio	n	⊠ Change in	Regulated I	Entity Ownership				
Change in	Legal Na	me (Verifiable with the Texas Secr	etary of St	ate)			☐ <u>No Chang</u>	<u>e**</u>					
**If "No Cha	nge" and	Section I is complete, skip to Se	ction III –	Regulat	ed Entity	<u> Infor</u>	<u>mation.</u>						
8. Type of C	ustomer:			dividual			☐ Sole Proprietorst	nip- D.B.A					
City Gove	ernment	County Government	□F	ederal G	overnme	nt	State Governme	nt					
Other Go	vernment	General Partnership		imited Pa	artnership	,	Other:						
9. Customer	Legal Na	me (If an individual, print last name fir	st: ex: Doe,	John)	<u>If new</u> below	Custo	mer, enter previous C	<u>ustomer</u>	End Date:				
Ameron I	nternatio	onal, Inc. Conposed	Lion		Natio	nal O	ilwell Varco, L.P.		10/06/2011				
		Ameron Road											
10. Mailing			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
Address:	014	D1-1	01-1-	T37	310	7	(254	715 . 4	2010				
	City	Burkburnett	State	TX	ZIP		5354	ZIP+4	2912				
11. Country	Mailing In	formation (If outside USA)		1	12. E-Mai	l Addı	ess (if applicable)						
13, Telephor	a Numbo	r 1/	. Extension	n or Co	da		15. Fax Numbe	r (if applicat	h(a)				
( 940 ) 56		' ''	r. IAtorioit	)II OI OO	ue		I	-8641	л <i>о)</i>				
16. Federal 1		gits) 17. TX State Franchise Tax	KID (11 diah	's) 18	B. DUNS	Numb			g Number (if applicable)				
			1.7.5.				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		g ( tarrita o t   n applicazio)				
20. Number	of Employ	rees					21. Independ	dently Own	ed and Operated?				
0-20	21-100	☐ 101-250 ☐ 251-500		nd higher	<u> </u>			<b>Yes</b>	⊠ No				
SECTION	<u> </u>	Regulated Entity Inform	<u>nation</u>										
22. General i	Regulated	Entity Information (If 'New Regu	ılated Entit	y" is sele	ected bel	ow this	form should be acco	mpanied by	a permit application)				
New Reg	ulated Ent	<u> </u>	•		•	~	ted Entity Information	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Change** (See below)				
	**If "NO CHANGE" is checked and Section I is complete, skip to Section IV, Preparer Information.												
<del></del>		lame (name of the site where the regu	ılated actio	ı is taking	place)								
NOV Fibe	er Glass	Systems - Burkburnett											

24. Street Address of the Regulated	100	04 Ameron R	oad.								
Entity:			<u>-</u>								
(No P.O. Boxes)	City	Burkburne	ett	State	TX	ZIP	763	54		ZIP + 4	2912
	100	04 Ameron R	oad		L						
25. Mailing											
Address:		T =		T			T		Т		1
	City		•• •••	State	TX	ZIP	763	354		ZIP + 4	2912
26. E-Mail Address		nark.wolf2@									
27. Telephone Nu	****			8. Extensio	n or Code			lumber (If ap			
( 940 ) 569-14	71		6	546	00 10 1			569-8641			
30. Primary SIC Co	ode (4 digi	ts) 31. Second	dary SIC Co	de (4 digits)	<b>32. Primar</b> (5 or 6 digits)	y NAICS	Code		Seconda 6 digits)	ary NAIC	S Code
3084					326122						
34. What is the Pri	mary Bu	siness of this en	itity? (Plea	ase do not rep	eat the SIC or	NAICS de	scriptic	on.)			
Plastic Pipe M	anufact	turing									
	Questi	ons 34 – 37 addr	ess geogra	ph <mark>ic locati</mark> o	n. Please re	fer to th	e instr	uctions for	applicat	oility.	
35. Description to	100	A American D	لممم								
Physical Location	:   10	04 Ameron R	oad								
36. Nearest City	l		C	ounty			State			Nearest	ZIP Code
Burkburnett			7	Vichita	,		TX			76354	
37. Latitude (N)	n Decima	al:			38. Long	jitude (V	V) In	Decimal:			
Degrees	Minute	es	Seconds		Degrees			Minutes		Sec	onds
34	05		22		98			43		10	
39. TCEQ Programs	and ID I	lumbers Check all	Programs and	write in the ner	- italia alatantia a		يط الأسطم	afforted by the			Alaia farma ay tha
umalada a recession del				Mure in me hen	mis/registration i	numbers u	ial will de	s ancolou by inc	e upaates s	suomittea or	i uns form of the
	, If your Pro	ogram is not listed, ch	eck other and w	rite it in. See t	ne Core Data Fo	orm instruct	ions for a	additional gulda	nce.		
Dam Safety	, If your Pro	ogram is not listed, ch	eck other and w	rite it in. See t	ne Core Data Fo	orm instruct	ions for a	additional guida al Hazardous	nce.		cipal Solid Waste
☐ Dam Safety		ogram is not listed, ch	eck other and w	vrite it in, See t ☐ Edwards	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer	orm instruct	ions for a Industri 504	additional gulda	nce.	☐ Munio	cipal Solid Waste
□ Dam Safety  ☑ New Source Revi	ew Air	ogram is not listed, ch Districts OSSF	eck other and w	vrite it in, See t ☐ Edwards	ne Core Data Fo	orm instruct	ions for a Industri	additional gulda	nce.		cipal Solid Waste
☐ Dam Safety  ☐ New Source Revi		ogram is not listed, ch Districts OSSF	eck other and w	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer	300 k	ions for a Industri 604 PWS	additional guida al Hazardous	nce.	☐ Munid	cipal Solid Waste
□ Dam Safety □ New Source Revi- 1967B □ Stormwater	ew Air	ogram is not listed, ch ☐ Districts ☐ OSSF ☐ S ☐ Title V – Air	eck other and w	vrite it in, See t ☐ Edwards	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer	300 k	ions for a Industri 504	additional guida al Hazardous	nce.	☐ Munio	cipal Solid Waste
□ Dam Safety  ☑ New Source Reviet  1967B ☑ Stormwater  TXR05L779	ew Air YS2	ogram is not listed, ch ☐ Districts ☐ OSSF ☐ S >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	eck other and w	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer n Storage Tanl	300 k	ions for a Industri 604 PWS Used C	additional guida al Hazardous	nce.	☐ Munio	cipal Solid Waste
□ Dam Safety □ New Source Revi- 1967B □ Stormwater	ew Air YS2	ogram is not listed, ch ☐ Districts ☐ OSSF ☐ S ☐ Title V – Air	eck other and w	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer	300 k	ions for a Industri 604 PWS	additional guida al Hazardous	nce.	☐ Munid	cipal Solid Waste
□ Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B  Stormwater  TXR05L779  □ Voluntary Clear	ew - Air 45-2	ogram is not listed, ch Districts OSSF STITLE V - Air 2908 Waste Water	eck other and w	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer n Storage Tanl	300 k	ions for a Industri 604 PWS Used C	additional guida al Hazardous	nce.	☐ Munio	cipal Solid Waste
□ Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B  Stormwater  TXR05L779  □ Voluntary Clear	ew - Air 45-2	ogram is not listed, ch Districts OSSF STITLE V - Air 2908 Waste Water	eck other and w	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer n Storage Tanl	300 k	ions for a Industri 604 PWS Used C	additional guida al Hazardous	nce.	☐ Munio	cipal Solid Waste
□ Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B □ Stormwater  TXR05L779 □ Voluntary Clear  SECTION IV	ew - Air 45-2	ogram is not listed, ch ☐ Districts ☐ OSSF ☐ Title V – Air 2908 ☐ Waste Water  arer Inforn	eck other and w	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer n Storage Tanl vater Agricultur	300 k	ions for a Industri 504 PWS Used C	additional guida al Hazardous	waste	☐ Munic	pipal Solid Waste
□ Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B □ Stormwater  TXR05L779 □ Voluntary Clear  SECTION IV	ew - Air	ogram is not listed, ch ☐ Districts ☐ OSSF ☐ Title V – Air 2908 ☐ Waste Water  arer Inforn	eck other and w	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer In Storage Tani Vater Agricultur	rm instruct  300 k	ions for a Industri 604 PWS Used C	additional guida al Hazardous  Dil  Rights  Senior Pro	waste	☐ Munic	pipal Solid Waste
□ Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B □ Stormwater  TXR05L779 □ Voluntary Clean  SECTION IV  40. Name: Jeff	ew - Air  45-2  nup  Prep Christ	ogram is not listed, ch ☐ Districts ☐ OSSF ☐ Title V – Air 2908 ☐ Waste Water  arer Inform offel	nation	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires  Wastev	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer n Storage Tani vater Agricultur	minstruct  300  k	ions for a Industri 604 PWS Used C	additional guida al Hazardous  Dil  Rights  Senior Pro	waste pject M	☐ Munic ☐ Sludg ☐ Utili ☐ Other	pipal Solid Waste
□ Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B □ Stormwater  TXR05L779 □ Voluntary Clear  SECTION IV  40. Name: Jeft 42. Telephone Num (469) 365-111	ew - Air  45-2  nup  Prep Christ  ber	ogram is not listed, ch ☐ Districts ☐ OSSF ☐ Title V – Air 2908 ☐ Waste Water  arer Inform offel 43. Ext./Code	nation  44.	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires  Wastev	ne Core Data Fo Aquifer n Storage Tani vater Agricultur	minstruct  300  k	ions for a Industri 604 PWS Used C	additional guida al Hazardous Dil Rights Senior Prodress	waste pject M	☐ Munic ☐ Sludg ☐ Utili ☐ Other	pipal Solid Waste
Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B  Stormwater  TXR05L779  Voluntary Clean  SECTION IV  40. Name: Jeft  42. Telephone Num (469) 365-111  SECTION V:  46. By my signatu and that I have sign	ew - Air  45-2  nup  Prep Christ  ber  Auth  re below nature au	Districts  OSSF STITLE V - Air 2908 Waste Water  Waste Water  43. Ext./Code orized Sign r, I certify, to the thority to submit	nation  4 44.  (44 ature e best of my it this form	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires  Wastev  Fax Number  69 ) 365-1	ne Core Data For Aquifer  n Storage Tanilovater Agricultur  r  199	am instruct  3000  k	ions for a lindustri 504 PWS Used C Water I	edditional guida al Hazardous  Dil  Rights  Genior Prodress  @titanen	oject M	☐ Munic ☐ Sludg ☐ Utili ☐ Other Ianager ing.com	cipal Solid Waste  ge ties  nd complete,
Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B  Stormwater  TXR05L779  Voluntary Clean  SECTION IV  40. Name: Jeft  42. Telephone Num (469) 365-111  SECTION V:  46. By my signature and that I have signupdates to the ID new signature and the signupdates to the ID new signature and the signupdates to the ID new signature and the signupdates to the ID new signature and signature and signature are signature and signature and signature are signature and signature are signatur	ew - Air  45 - 2  nup  Christ  Ther  Auth  re below  nature au  umbers	Districts  OSSF SON Title V - Air 2908 Waste Water  arer Inform offel 43. Ext./Code orized Sign I, I certify, to the thority to submidentified in fiel	nation  A44.  Ature best of my it this form d 39.	Petroleur  Petroleur  Tires  Wastev  Fax Number  69 ) 365-1	ne Core Data For Aquifer  In Storage Tank  Vater Agricultur  199  e, that the infifthe entity	am instruct  3000  k	ions for a lindustri 604 PWS Used Compared to ffel for production production so the second se	Senior Productional guida al Hazardous  Black Senior Production Production Production II, F	oject M	☐ Munic ☐ Sludg ☐ Utili ☐ Other Ianager ing.com	cipal Solid Waste  ge ties  nd complete,
Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B  Stormwater  TXR05L779  Voluntary Clean  SECTION IV  40. Name: Jeft  42. Telephone Num (469) 365-111  SECTION V:  46. By my signature and that I have signupdates to the ID new signature and the signupdates to the ID new signature and the signupdates to the ID new signature and the signupdates to the ID new signature and signature and signature are signature and signature and signature are signature and signature are signatur	ew - Air  45-2  nup  Prep Christ  hber  Auth  re below  nature au  umbers  i Form i	Districts  OSSF SON Title V - Air 2908 Waste Water  Waste Water  43. Ext./Code orized Sign I, I certify, to the thority to submidentified in fiel	nation  44.  (40  ature  be best of my it this form d 39.  more information	Petroleur  Petroleur  Tires  Wastev  Fax Number  69 ) 365-1	ne Core Data For Aquifer  In Storage Tank  Vater Agricultur  199  e, that the infifthe entity	am instruct  3000  k	ions for a lindustri 604 PWS Used Compared to ffel for production production so the second se	Senior Productional guida al Hazardous  Black Senior Production Production Production II, F	oject M	☐ Munic ☐ Sludg ☐ Utili ☐ Other Ianager ing.com	cipal Solid Waste  ge ties  nd complete,
□ Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B □ Stormwater  TXR05L779 □ Voluntary Clean  SECTION IV  40. Name: Jeft  42. Telephone Num	Prepare to the second of the s	Districts  Districts  OSSF  Title V - Air 2908  Waste Water  Marer Inform Offel  43. Ext./Code  Orized Sign I, I certify, to the thority to submidentified in fiel  Instructions for	nation  A44.  ature best of my it this form d 39.  more infor	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires  Wastev  Fax Number  69)365-1  knowledg on behalf of the comments on the comments of the comments	ne Core Data For Aquifer  In Storage Tank  Vater Agricultur  199  e, that the infifthe entity	am instruct  3000  41. Title:  45. E-M  jchris:  aformat: specifie	ions for a lindustri 504 PWS Used C Water I	Senior Productional guida al Hazardous  Black Senior Production Production Production II, F	oject M	☐ Munic ☐ Sludg ☐ Utili ☐ Other Ianager ing.com	cipal Solid Waste  ge ties  nd complete,
Dam Safety  New Source Revi- 1967B  Stormwater  TXR05L779  Voluntary Clean  SECTION IV  40. Name: Jeft  42. Telephone Num  ( 469 ) 365-111  SECTION V:  46. By my signatu and that I have sign updates to the ID m  (See the Core Data	Prepare to the second of the s	Districts  Districts  Districts  OSSF STITLE V - Air 2908 Waste Water  A3. Ext./Code orized Sign I certify, to the thority to submidentified in fiel mstructions for Tiber Glass-S Trinett Amy	nation  A44.  ature best of my it this form d 39.  more infor	rite it in. See t  Edwards  Petroleur  Tires  Wastev  Fax Number  69)365-1  knowledg on behalf of the comments on the comments of the comments	ne Core Data For Aquifer  In Storage Tank  Vater Agricultur  It is storage Tank  It is	am instruct  3000  41. Title:  45. E-M  jchris:  aformat: specifie	ions for a lindustri 504 PWS Used C Water I	Senior Prodress @titanen.	oject M gineeri is formield 9 ar	☐ Munic ☐ Sludg ☐ Utili ☐ Other Ianager ing.com	pe ties  nd complete, required for the



# Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Air Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form

AIR PLAMITS WITCH

DEC 2 8 2012

r=		······································			PECEMEN
I.	Application Type				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	✓ Change in Ownership	Change in Compa	ny Name		
II.	Name of the New Owner or Oper	ator of the Facilities	or Equipment <i>(Lega</i>	l Entity Nai	me of the new permittee)
A.	Customer Name: Ameron Internation	onal, Inc.			
В.	Customer Reference Number (CN) (i	f issued): CN6023856	601		
C.	Submittal Date: 12/19/12				
D.	Effective Date of Change: 10/06/11				
E.	Is the new owner an affiliate of the pr	revious owner?			☐ YES ☑ NO
m.	Responsible Official (RO) Contac	et Information			
Name	(☑ Mr. ☐Mrs. ☐Ms. ☐Dr.): Ro	n Veigl			
Title:	Plant Manager				
Comp	any Name:Ameron International,	Inc.			
Mailir	ng Address: 1004 Ameron Road				
City: [	Burkburnett	State: Texas		Zip Code:	76354
Territe	ory;		Country:		
Foreig	n Postal Code:		Internal Mail Code:		
Telepl	none No.: 940-569-1471		Fax No.: 940-569-86	341	
E-mai	l Address: ron.veigl@nov.com				
IV.	Technical Contact Information				
Name	(☑ Mr. ☐ Mrs. ☐ Ms. ☐Dr.): Jeff	Christoffel			
Title:	Senior Project Manager				
Comp	any Name: TITAN Engineering, Inc.	•			
Mailir	ng Address: 2801 Network Blvd., Su	ite 200			
City:	Frisco	State:TX		Zip Code:	75034
Territe	ory:		Country:		
Foreig	n Postal Code:		Internal Mail Code:		
Telepl	none No.: 469-365-1117		Fax No.: 469-365-11	99	
E-mai	l Address: jchristoffel@tltanengineeri	ng.com			
v.	Site Information				
A.	Site Name: NOV Fiber Glass Syst	tems - Burkburnett			
В.	Regulated Entity Number (RN) (if iss	rued): RN100678440	) & EN/O.	1635.	548
C.	Account Number (if issued): WH-00	15-Q			



# Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Air Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form

V. Site Information (c	ontinued	)							
D. If action is transfer of	ownershi	p, is the c	change fo	r the enti	re site?				✓ YES □ NO □ N/A
E. If action is transfer of major source?	ownershi	p for a po	ortion of 1	the existin	ng site, w	ill the ne	w site be	a	☐ YES ☐ NO ☑ N/A
F. Indicate all pollutants	for which	the site	is a majo	r source t	ased on	the site's	potential	to emit.	
Pollutant:	VOC	NO <sub>X</sub>	SO <sub>2</sub>	PM <sub>10</sub>	СО	PB	HAPs		Other
Major at the Site (YES/NO):	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES		
VI. Air Authorizations	That Ar	e Affecte	ed By Th	is Action	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
A. List all NSR authoriza	tions (inc	luding Pl	BR, SE, a	and stand	ard perm	it registra	ations, and	NSR p	ermits), as applicable:
B. List all FOPs (includir 2908	ng SOPs a	and ATO	s under C	OPs), as	applicab	le:			
VII. NSR Conditions fo	r Change	e of Own	ership u	nder 30 T	Γ <b>AC</b> § 11	l <b>6.110</b> (e)	)		
amendments and alt  The new owner asse  The new owner asse	erations. erts there erts there	will be n	o change o increas	in the typ	e of poll	utants er		ns mau	e in the permit and any
VIII. FOP Conditions fo	r Change	e of Own	ersnip						
for a change to the p agreement containin holder. This writter • For GOP holders: Pursuant to 30 TAG application for a new site. The change m	ermit ider g a specif a agreeme C § 122 v authoriz ust be fa	ntification fic date for the is main 503, the partion to continue	of owne or transfer ntained v permit he operate fo by a writt	rship or o of permi- vith the po- older (ne- or a chang ten agree	perational tresponsion trespon	l control bility, co is requ permit ide taining a	of a site. To verage, and ired to substitution a specific of	The char d liabili  bmit (be n of owe date for	bmit a permit revision application age must be facilitated by a written ty between the old and new permit efore the change is operated) an arrship or operational control of a transfer of permit responsibility, aintained with the permit.
A. Are any other changes (If YES, submit the inf				e instruc	tions.)				YES NO
B. Is there an Acid Rain (If YES, submit the inf						ermit inc	luded in th	e SOP?	☐ YES ☑ NO
IX. Authorization									
I, Ron Velgl and that, based on informatic accurate, and complete	n and be	ief forme	ed after re	asonable	inquiry,	the state	ments and	informa	,
Signature:					S	gnature	Date: 12/1	19/2012	2
Title: Plant Manager			· ·		· ·				

## Sandra Young

From:

Jeff Christoffel <JChristoffel@TitanEngineering.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, February 13, 2013 10:11 AM

To:

Sandra Young

Subject:

RE: Change of Ownership for Ameron International Inc.

Please use the CN for Ameron International Corporation – sorry about the mixup!

### Jeff Christoffel



Senior Project Manager

TITAN Engineering, Inc. A Division of Apex Companies, LLC 2801 Network Blvd, Suite 200 Frisco, TX 75034 M) 972-742-0705 O) 469-365-1117

TITAN Engineering is now a Division of Apex Companies, LLC Click here to learn more about Apex.

Follow Apex on and Like us on

Privacy Notice: This message and any attachment(s) hereto are intended solely for the individual(s) listed in the masthead. This message may contain information that is privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of this message or its contents by persons other than the addressee(s) is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender by return e-mail and delete the message from your

**From:** Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov]

Sent: 2013-02-13 9:54 AM

To: Jeff Christoffel

**Subject:** Change of Ownership for Ameron International Inc.

Jeff,

I have a problem with this transfer. The CN on your form is CN602385601.

<u>CN</u> <u>Number</u>	Customer Name	Legal Name	Fed Tax ID	State Franchise Tax ID
CN602385601	AMERON INTERNATIONAL INC	Ameron International,	general control and the section of t	

I am not allowed to transfer a permit if I do not have a legal AND In Use/Active Secretary of State (SOS) filing number.

There is a second CN that looks like it could be yours. Would you look at this and let me know.

 <u>CN</u> <u>Number</u>	Customer Name	<u>Legal Name</u>	Fed Tax ID	State Franchise Tax ID
CN600127732	AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	Ameron International Corporation	954560981	17701005963

## **BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS INQUIRY - VIEW ENTITY**

Top of Form

Filing Number:

9870706

**Entity Type:** 

Foreign For-Profit

Corporation

Original Date of Filing: February 1, 1994

Entity Status: In existence

**Formation Date:** 

N/A

Tax ID:

17701005963

FEIN:

Name:

AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Address:

PO BOX 7007

PASADENA, CA 91109-7007 USA

**Fictitious Name:** 

N/A

Jurisdiction:

DE, USA

**Foreign Formation** 

N/A

Date:

Bottom of Form

If this is the right company, I can change the CN, but if not, I cannot make the transfer without a valid SOS number. Let me know.

Sandra Young Air Permits Initial Review Team Air Permits/Business Program Mail Code 161 12100 Park 35 Circle Austin, TX 78753

Phone: 512-239-1326

Fax: 239-7130

Sandra.Young@tceq.texas.gov

How are we doing? www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey

## TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY **TELEPHONE MEMO TO THE FILE**

Please complete with typewriter or black pen. File no.: Phone no.: (469) 365 1/99

## Sandra Young

From:

Sandra Young

Sent:

Wednesday, February 06, 2013 9:36 AM

To:

Jeff Christoffel

Subject:

RE: Ameron/Centron

Jeff.

You listed 1967B on RN100678440, but I find a second PBR - 45250. May I also transfer this PBR?

Sandra

**From:** Jeff Christoffel [mailto:JChristoffel@TitanEngineering.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 06, 2013 9:24 AM

To: Sandra Young

Subject: RE: Ameron/Centron

That looks like them.

### Jeff Christoffel

Senior Project Manager

TITAN Engineering, Inc. A Division of Apex Companies, LLC 2801 Network Blvd, Suite 200 Frisco, TX 75034

O) 469-365-1117

M) 972-742-0705

TITAN Engineering is now a Division of Apex Companies, LLC. Click here to learn more about Apex.

Follow Apex on and Like us on

Privacy Notice: This message and any attachment(s) hereto are intended solely for the individual(s) listed in the masthead. This message may contain information that is privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of this message or its contents by persons other than the addressee(s) is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender by return e-mail and delete the message from your system. Thank you.

**From:** Sandra Young [mailto:Sandra.Young@tceg.texas.gov]

Sent: 2013-02-06 9:18 AM

To: Jeff Christoffel

Subject: Ameron/Centron

Jeff,

Here's what I find in Secretary of State for Ameron:

This search was performed on with the following search parameter:

**ENTITY NAME:** AMERON INTERNATIONAL Inc.

<u>Filing</u> <u>Mark</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Name</u>	Entity Type	Entity Status	<u>Name</u> <u>Type</u>	Name Status
<u>9870706</u>	AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	Foreign For-Profit Corporation	In existence	Legal	In use
<u>118122400</u>	AMERON INTERNATIONAL	Domestic For-Profit Corporation	Forfeited existence	Assumed	Expired

47525300

AMRON INTERNATIONAL **CORPORATION** 

Domestic For-Profit Corporation

Forfeited existence Legal Inactive

The only one that is Legal AND In Use is 9870706:

Top of Form

Filing Number:

9870706

**Entity Type:** 

Foreign For-Profit

Corporation

Original Date of Filing: February 1, 1994

Entity Status: In existence

**Formation Date:** 

N/A

Tax ID:

17701005963

FEIN:

Name:

AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Address:

PO BOX 7007

PASADENA, CA 91109-7007 USA

**Fictitious Name:** 

N/A

Jurisdiction:

DE, USA

**Foreign Formation** 

N/A

Date:

Bottom of Form

## Is this correct?

Sandra Young Air Permits Initial Review Team Air Permits/Business Program Mail Code 161 12100 Park 35 Circle Austin, TX 78753

Phone: 512-239-1326 Fax: 239-7130

Sandra. Young@tceq.texas.gov

How are we doing? www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey



December 19, 2012

ANTERNA DING

Ms. Sandra Young Air Permits Initial Review Team, MC 161 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711-3087

RECEIVED

DEC 2 8 2012

via Certified US Mail

Subject:

Transfer of Ownership

NOV Fiber Glass Systems - Burkburnett

Burkburnett, Texas Facility

CN 602385601 RN100678440

NOV Fiber Glass Systems - Mineral Wells

Mineral Wells, Texas Facility

CN600878292 RN101635548

Dear Ms. Young:

TITAN Engineering, Inc. (TITAN) is submitting the transfer of ownership request on behalf of NOV Fiber Glass Systems (NOV) - Burkburnett. A change in facility ownership from Ameron International, Inc. to National Oilwell Varco, L.P. was previously issued by the TCEQ on October 24, 2012. Due to a misunderstanding, a change in facility ownership never occurred, and the request for transfer of ownership should not have been submitted by NOV.

As a result, this letter is to request that facility ownership be transferred back to Ameron International, Inc. from National Oilwell Varco, L.P. A TCEQ Change of Name/Ownership Form and Core Data Form have been enclosed for your review. We apologize for this misunderstanding and confusion regarding this issue.

Since the NOV - Mineral Wells facility only has storm water and industrial hazardous waste permits, but no air permit, I have included a Core Data Form for the NOV Fiber Glass Systems - Mineral Wells facility. Its ownership was also inadvertently changed to National Oilwell Varco, L.P. from Centron International, Inc. on October 24, 2012. Please forward this request to the TCEQ Central Registry in order to correct the facility's ownership back to Centron International, Inc.





TITAN and NOV would like to thank you in advance for your review and concurrence with this transfer of ownership request. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (469) 365-1117 or jchristoffel@titanengineering.com.

Sincerely,

TITAN Engineering, Inc.

R. Jeffrey Christoffel Senior Project Manager

#### **Enclosures**

ce: Mr. Michael Taylor, Air Section Manager, TCEQ Region 3, Abilene (Burkburnett)

Environmental Administrator, Wichita County Public Health District, Wichita Falls (Burkburnett)

Ms. Alyssa Taylor, Air Section Manager, TCEQ Region 4, Fort Worth (Mineral Wells)

Mr. Mark Wolf, Safety Manager, NOV Fiber Glass Systems, Burkburnett